

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0501	Version:	1				
Туре:	Order			Status:	Approved		
File created:	3/23/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	3/23/2023			Final action:	4/13/2023		
Enactment date:	3/23/2023			Enactment #:	215200		
Title:	That the Fire Chief, Inspectional Services Director, and Director of the Office of Housing Stability work with this Council to assess the feasibility of annual reporting on the number of fires, the causes of those fires, the number displaced by each fire, and if those displaced were able to relocate within Somerville.						
Sponsors:	Willie Burnley Jr., Jefferson Thomas (J.T.) Scott						
Indexes:	Fire, Inspectional Services, SPCD-Housing Stability						
Code sections:							

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2023	1	City Council	Work completed	Pass
4/4/2023	1	Public Health and Public Safety Committee	Recommended to be marked work completed	
3/23/2023	1	City Council	Approved and sent for discussion	Pass

Agenda Summary

That the Fire Chief, Inspectional Services Director, and Director of the Office of Housing Stability work with this Council to assess the feasibility of annual reporting on the number of fires, the causes of those fires, the number displaced by each fire, and if those displaced were able to relocate within Somerville.

Official Text

That the Fire Chief, Inspectional Services Director, and Director of the Office of Housing Stability work with this Council to assess the feasibility of requiring annual reporting on the number of fires in Somerville, the causes of those fires, the amount of people each fire displaced, and if those residents were able to relocate within Somerville.